and Ille number of Equity Sha,es proposed 10 be bought back was n01 exce-0cftng 666.666 {Stx Hundred Sixty Six l'hotisand Stx 
Hundr.ed S ixly Sb<) EquJfy Snares. • 

4. Pursuam 10 Regulation S(Vla) of the SES! Buy Back Regulath:n,s and Ule resOlutlon passed by the Buy Sack Commlltee on 
December 16. 2025: 

5. 

6. 

11) The Buy Bade: Price has been lncceased ttom t' 4,500/4 (Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred only} pe< Eqully Share to 
t' 4.800/· (Rupees F'our Thousand ffigOt Hundred Only} per Equ1ly Shore: and 

(d) The ma:x.lnurm number 01 Equity Shares l)t'Oposed to be bought back by lhe Company Ms been consequently rcdvceO 
from 666.666 (Six Hundred Sixty SVC Thousand Six Hundred Sbc1y Six) Equity Shares to 625.000 (Six Hundred Twetlty Fl\'U

[...]

unless otherwise speciftcd. 
Equity Shatctioldel'$ ato requo$1Cd to note the tollowlng amendments In the Public Announcement 

6.1 Tho opening par:i,graph of tho Public; Announcomont •llall bu roplacod with: 
OFFER FOR BUY BACK UP TO OF NOT EXCEEDING 625,000 (SIX HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND) FULLY PAID, 
UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE VALUE OF' 10/, (RUPEES TEN ONLY) EACH OF ECLERX SERVICES Ul'IITED {"EQUITY 
SHARES" OR "SHARES"), AT A BUY BACK PRICE OF'° 4,800I• (RUPEES FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED ONLY) PER 
EQUITY SHARE PAYABLE IN CASH FOR AN AMOUNT NOT EXCEEDING {3,000 l'IILUONS (RUPEES THREE THOUSAND 
l'IILUONS ONLY), EXCLUDING ANY EXPENSES INCURRED OR TO BE INCURRED FOR THE BUY BACK, WHICH 
REPRESENTS 21.08% ANO 13.80% OF THE AGGREGATE OF COl'IPANY' S FULLY PAJD•UP EQUITY SHARE CAPITAi.ANO

[...]

to1al number or Equity Shams in U1e pa-id up Equity Shtlras of the Company. Accordingly'. lhe numbar or Equi1y Sha,as !hat can be 
bought back during .the financial year cannot exceed 11:912.589 (Eleven Million Nine Hund.red TtWJ•ie Thousand Five Huodred 
Eighty Nina) Equtty Shares beiDg 25% ol 47 .650.359 (Forty Seven Million Six Hundred Fifty Thousand Three Hundred Fifty Nine) 
Equity Shares of faco valoo off 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each, being the outstanding number of fully paid \JP Equity Shares o l lhe 
Company as on MB!Ch 31, 2025. Since !he Company proposes 1o Buy Backup to 625,000 (Si)t Hundred Twenty F'IV8 Thouwnd)

[...]

and 876.66% to the Company's booi( '/aJue per Equity Sh8tes of f289.11/· and t' 491A7/• respectively, pre buy back, ba:se.d 011 lhe 
latest &Landalone and consolidated audited fmancial staleme:nl of the Company as al March 31, 2025. 

6..6 The paragraph 5.1 of the Public-Announcement shall be replaced with the following: 
The Company proposes to buyback 625,000 (Six Hundred Twenty Five Thousand) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face vah.le of 
t 10/- (Rupees Te.n only) each of lhe Company. further, proposed Buy Sack of Equity Shares of upto 625.000 (Six Hundred Twenty 
Five Thousand) represents 1.31%, of the total number of Equily Shares in the total paid up Eqyity Share capital or lhe Company 
as on the date ol Public Announcement and 1.91% of the total number of Equity Shares in lhe total paid up Equity Share capital or 
the Company as on March 31, 2025, which is wrlhin 25¾ of total numbe, o,f outstanding Equity Shara& of I.he Company.